
PASSED AND APPROVED THIS day of , 2019.

Kristin Coleman-Nicholl, Chair

Sandy City Council

ATTEST:

Wendy Downs

City Recorder

RECORDED this day of , 2019.

    6100-3610-2899000000 Use of Fund Balance

   6100-3610-3361000000 Interest Income

   6100-3610-3392000000 Sale of Fixed Assets

   6100-3610-3399000000 Other Income

Total Sources

   6100-3610-4156100000 Parts

   6100-3610-4156200000 Fuel

Total Uses

165,000$                   

315,000$                   

RESOLUTION #19-07 C

A RESOLUTION INCREASING TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

WITHIN THE FLEET OPERATIONS FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR

EXHIBIT A

COMMMENCING JULY 1, 2018 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

13,000                       

Sources:

Uses:

284,300$                   

315,000$                   

12,000                       

5,700                         

150,000                     

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Sandy City, State of Utah, that 

the amounts described in Exhibit A be increased as outlined.  These adjustments 

are made pursuant to the provisions of Section 10-6-136, U.C.A., as amended, 

and are done with the provision that no appropriation for debt retirement and 

interest, reduction of deficit or other appropriation required by law or ordinances 

is reduced by this resolution.


