## RESOLUTION #19-07 C

## A RESOLUTION INCREASING TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN THE FLEET OPERATIONS FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMMENCING JULY 1, 2018 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of Sandy City, State of Utah, that the amounts described in Exhibit A be increased as outlined. These adjustments are made pursuant to the provisions of Section 10-6-136, U.C.A., as amended, and are done with the provision that no appropriation for debt retirement and interest, reduction of deficit or other appropriation required by law or ordinances is reduced by this resolution.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS		day of_		, 2019.
ATTEST:		Kristin Coleman-Nicholl, Chair Sandy City Council		
Wendy Downs				
City Recorder				
RECORDED this	day of		,	2019.
	EXHII	BIT A		
Sources:				
6100-3610-2899000000 Use of Fund Balance			\$	284,300
6100-3610-3361000000 Interest Income				12,000
6100-3610-3392000000 Sale of Fixed Assets				13,000
6100-3610-3399000000 Other Income			Φ	5,700
Total Sources		=	\$	315,000
Uses:				
6100-3610-4156100000 Parts			\$	165,000
6100-3610-4156200000 Fuel				150,000
Total Uses			\$	315,000